PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3407056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LATHA CHAUDHARY	06/05/2015
REKHA PATEL	06/05/2015
MUGDHA KULKARNI	06/05/2015
NAVNEET SONAWANE	06/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENOVATE BLOUEE BRIVATE LIVATED
iname.	ENOVATE BIOLIFE PRIVATE LIMITED
Street Address:	203 2ND FLOOR, MORYA LANDMARK I
Internal Address:	OFF NEW LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (WEST)
City:	MUMBAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400053
Name:	ENOVATE BIOLIFE LLC
Street Address:	THE COMPANY CORPORATION
Internal Address:	913 N. MARKET STREET, SUITE 200
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
	*

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14304455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-9801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-519-9801

mail@krameramado.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** KRAMER & AMADO, P.C. 330 JOHN CARLYLE STREET Address Line 1:

3RD FLOOR Address Line 2:

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 Address Line 4:

PATENT REEL: 035989 FRAME: 0065 503360434

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GNA 3013-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEILANI P. LEGASPI
SIGNATURE:	/Leilani P. Legaspi/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015
Total Attachmentar 2	

Total Attachments: 2

source=GNA3013CON_Assignment#page1.tif source=GNA3013CON_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035989 FRAME: 0066

	 		0000			N. Y.			2 . 3	00000			2.0
**	200	100		8	Ù.	3	33	en.	1	. 833	331	C 33	tion

Whereas, We, Latha CHAUDHARY, Rekha PATEL, Mugdha KULKARNI, Navneet SONAWANE, hereafter referred to as applicant(s), has/have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to a A NOVEL HERBAL COMPOSITION

[X] for which an application for a United States patent was filed on <u>June 13, 2014</u>, Application Number _14/304,455.

[] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ___May 29, 2015_, and

Whereas, ENOVATE BIOLIFE PRIVATE LIMITED, whose post office address is 203, 2^{NO} Floor, Morya Landmark I, Off New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai, 400 053, Maharashtra, IN and ENOVATE BIOLIFE LLC, whose post office address is The Company Corporation, 913 N Market street, Suite 200, Wilmington DE, 19801 herein referred to as assignees, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Kramer and Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this document any identification which may be necessary or desired to reference the property being transferred under the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation purposes.

EXECUTED AT <u>ENOVATE BI</u>	OLIFE on the date below written.
Wille Charles	08-June 2015 ,
Latha CHAUDHARY	Date
Rekhetel	5-June 2015
Rekha PATEL	Date

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Patent Application	***
	·*
. ov.(****)	
NYNZ5-June-2015	
M.P.Kulkarni 5-June-2015 Muqdha KULKARNI Date	
Mugdha KULKARNI Date	
V Company of the Comp	
N → A	
10/00 01-12015	
Navneet SONAWANE Date	
Navneet 50NAWANE Date	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035989 FRAME: 0068